1
SFW8C3XX
Product Data Sheet
Product Brief
Description
Key Applications
Features and Benefits
Rev0.2, Mar., 2017 www.seoulsemicon.com

SFW8C3XX
Product Nomenclature
Part Number Code Description Part Number Value
X1 Company S SSC
X2 Package  type F Filament
X3X4 Color  Specification W8 CRI 80
X5X6 Package series C3 C series
X7 Characteristic code 2 -
X8 Rev. A -
Lot Number Code Description Lot Number Value
Y1Y2 Year
Y3 Month
Y4Y5 Day
Y6 Filament LED series
Y7Y8Y9Y10 Mass order
Y11Y12Y13Y14Y15Y16Y17 Internal Number
Table 4. Part Numbering System : X1X2X3X4X5X6X7X8
Table 5. Lot Numbering System : Y1Y2Y3Y4Y5Y6Y7Y8Y9Y10 – Y11Y12Y13Y14Y15Y16Y17
8Rev0.2, Mar., 2017 www.seoulsemicon.com
Product Data Sheet
SFW8C3XX
Color Bin Structure
CIE Chromaticity Diagram
1. Energy Star binning applied to all 2600~2900K.
2. Measurement Uncertainty of the Color Coordinates : ± 0.005
Notes :
Table 6. CIE Bin Code description
CCT Rank
Center Point Major Axis
a
Minor Axis
b
Ellipse Rotation
Angle(degrees)Cx Cy
2700K EH5 0.4585 0.4104 0.0133 0.0068 54
0.39 0.42 0.45 0.48 0.51 0.54
0.33
0.36
0.39
0.42
0.45
0.48
2700K
 ANSI
 5STEP Ellipse
Y
X
9Rev0.2, Mar., 2017 www.seoulsemicon.com
Product Data Sheet
SFW8C3XX
Color Bin Structure
Table 7. Bin Code description, IF=15mA , Tj=25ºC
Part Number
Luminous Flux (lm) Color
Chromaticity
Coordinate
Typical Forward Voltage (V)
Bin
Code Min. Typ. Bin
Code Min. Max.
SFW8C32A-DK D1 210 250 Refer to
page. 8 W 84 90
10Rev0.2, Mar., 2017 www.seoulsemicon.com
Product Data Sheet
SFW8C3XX
Mechanical Dimensions
Notes :
1. All dimensions are in millimeters.
2. Scale :  none
Circuit
Anode